AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2015

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 (52,167)

0 (52,167)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

SCHEDULE 2: PAGE 3C OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

(27,929, 153) 0 0 0 (27,981,320) $ (44,473,057)

(27,929, 153) 0 0 0 (27,981 ,320) $ (44,473,057)

ACCUMULATED
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION &
SERVICE AMORTIZATION

SYSTEM PER BOOKS $ 40,041,376,993 13,724,669,698

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS $ 38,235,796,074 12,291,053,405

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $ (1,759,293,181) (376,517,287)
{SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: $ 36,476,502,893 11,914,536,118

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: $ 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 38,476,502,893 11,914,536,118

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JUNE, 2015

NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN
SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS

26,316,707,295 236,278,393 2,533,995,565

25,944,742,669 223,984,043 2,402,822,745

(1,382,775,894) (20,564) (1,652,029,144)

24,561,966,775 223,963.479 750,793,601

0 0 0

24,561,966,775 223,963,479 750,793,601

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

NET WORKING TOTAL
NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

688,063,166 29,775,044,419 {1 ,669,294,046) $ 28,105,750,373

652,600,659 29,224,150,116 {2,266,902,656) $ 26,957,247,460

0 (3,034,825,603) 3 017 347 273 $ (17,478,329)

652,600,659 26,189,324,514 750,444,617 $ 26,939,769,131

0 0 0 0

652,600,659 26,189,324,514 750,444,617 26,939,769,131

SYSTEM PER BOOKS

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE
FRANCHISE EXPENSE
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX
FINANCIAL PLANNING SERVICES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5%
AVIATION- EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION
FUEL COST REG RETAIL, INCL GAS RESERVES
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY
GAIN ON SALE LAND (PROPERTY)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)

[…]

402,894,602 462,641,182 479,437 (3,777,329) 4,034,722,860 $ 1,841,184,645

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

FOOTNOTES:

OPERATING
REVENUES

(72,454,377)

(72,454,377)

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
FUEL&

NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JUNE, 2015

0

DEPRECIATION &
AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER
THAN

INCOME

(52,167)

(52,167)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

DEFERRED
INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES

CURRENT ~

(27,929,153)

(27,929, 153)

INVESTMENT
TAX CREDIT

{NET)

0

(GAIN)/LOSS
ON

DISPOSITION

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3B OF 3

TOTAL
OPERATING
EXPENSES

(27,981 ,320)

{27,981 ,320)

NET
OPERATING
INCOME CAl

(44,473,057)

(44,473,057)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2015

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 __ 6 ____ 7 __ __ 8 __ __ 9 __ __1_0 _ __ 1_1_ __1_2_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,199,726,782 $ 7,876,691,191 $ 364,745,791 $ (352,274,857) $ 7,889, 162,126 29.84% 4.79% 1.43% 4.79% 1.43% 4.79% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 355,167,624 340,625,957 16,511,830 (0) 357,137,787 1.35% 1.98% 0.03% 1.98% 0.03% 1.98% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,057,792,927 11,564,109,369 560,569,755 12,124,679,124 45.85% 9.50% 4.36% 10.50% 4.81% 11.50% 5.27%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 401 ,634,884 402,001 ,530 19,487,009 421 ,488,538 1.59% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5, 758,140,053 5,528,207,878 261 ,084,293 (142,246,018) 5,647,046,153 21.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 161,084,186 153,371,752 100,033 (151,308,151) 2,163,635 0.01% 7.64% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.86% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,933,546,456 $ 25,865,007,677 $ 1,222,498,712 $ (645,829,025) $ 26,441,677,363 100.00% 5.85% 6.30% 6.76%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 __ 6 ____ 7 __ __ 8 __ __ 9 __ __1_0 _ __ 1_1_ __1_2_

LONG TERM DEBT $ 8,447,571,373 $ 8,104,724,689 $ 184,280,959 $ (352,394,846) $ 7,936,610,803 29.46% 4.70% 1.38% 4.70% 1.38% 4.70% 1.38%

SHORT TERM DEBT 172,882,904 165,599,525 3,936,473 0 169,535,998 0.63% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,906,751 ,622 12,363,003,424 293,881 ,475 (0) 12,656,884,899 46.98% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 411,996,204 412,136,020 9,796,903 421,932,923 1.57% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 6,007,202,817 5,760,091,363 133,542,038 (142,246,018) 5,751,387,364 21.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENTTAXCREDITS (1) 159,345,453 151,692,439 79,343 (148,354,658) 3,417,124 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 28,105,750,373 $ 26,957,247,460 $ 625,517,192 $ (642,995,521) $ 26,939,769,131 100.00% 5.88% 6.35% 6.82%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

JUNE, 2015

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,889,162,126 $ $ 7 ,889, 162,126 29.84% 4.79% 1.43% 4.79% 1.43% 4.79% 1.43%

SHORT TERM DEBT 357,137,787 357,137,787 1.35% 1.98% 0.03% 1.98% 0.03% 1.98% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,124,679,124 12,124,679,124 45.85% 9.50% 4.36% 10.50% 4.81% 11.50% 5.27%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421 ,488,538 421 ,488,538 1.59% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03% 2.05% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,847,046,153 5,647 ,046,153 21.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,163,635 2,163,635 0.01% 7.84% 0.00% 8.25% 0.00% 8.86% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,441,677,363 $ $ 26,441,677,363 100.00% 5.85% 6.30% 6.76%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 __ 7 8 9 10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,936,610,803 $ $ 7,936,610,803 29.46% 4.70% 1.38% 4.70% 1.38% 4.70% 1.38%

SHORT TERM DEBT 169,535,998 169,535,998 0.63% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,656,884,899 12,656,884,899 46.98% 9.50% 4.46% 10.50% 4.93% 11.50% 5.40%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,932,923 421,932,923 1.57% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03% 2.14% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5, 751 ,387,384 5,751,387,384 21.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,417,124 3,417,124 0.01% 7.65% 0.00% 8.26% 0.00% 8.88% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,939,769,131 $ $ 26,939,769,131 100.00% 5.88% 6.35% 6.82%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EA.RNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC